

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3388/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/2006 in MA No. 1/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Suchit Mohanty, Adv.

RR.1,2&5

Mr. Himanshu Munshi, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List after two weeks to enable the counsel to file
counter affidavit for those who have not filed counter so far.

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master